
From: Forsberg, Kristen
To: "Doc Mirino"
Subject: RE: Ambulance Billing/Collection Service
Date: Monday, March 27, 2017 12:00:00 PM
Attachments: Comstar Ambulance Billing Contract EXECUTED 2-13-17.pdf

20170327091211406.pdf
20170327115755326.pdf
Ambulance Billing RFP Holders List.pdf

Hi Doc,
 
Below please find our response to your public records request:
 

1. I have attached a signed copy of the contract.
2. I have attached a copy of ComStar’s proposal.
3. I have attached the rating and ranking sheets.
4. I have attached a list of companies that requested the RFP.  Only two companies submitted

proposals: ComStar and Coastal Medical Billing.
5. There is no such record as the contract started March 1, 2017.

 
Thanks,
 
Kristen L. Forsberg
Assistant to the Town Administrator
Town of Leicester
3 Washburn Square
Leicester, MA 01524
508-892-7000
 

From: Doc Mirino [mailto:doc.mirino@mygovwatch.com] 
Sent: Monday, March 20, 2017 10:22 AM
To: Forsberg, Kristen <forsbergk@leicesterma.org>
Subject: RE: Ambulance Billing/Collection Service
 
Thank you.  Regarding this award, I would like to request a copy of any documents responsive to
the list below, which may be available to the public through the open records and/or freedom
of information laws in your jurisdiction. 

1. A copy of the signed contract
2. A copy of the awarded vendors proposal, excluding confidential information. 
3. A copy of any documents that show vendors scores and/or ranks during evaluations,
including the pricing(percentage rate) submitted by all vendors
4. A list of companies that requested the RFP and a list of companies that submitted a
proposal. 
5. Any reports over any time period related to contract performance. The most recent month,
quarter, or year would be preferred. 

 
Best Regards,

mailto:forsbergk@leicesterma.org
mailto:doc.mirino@mygovwatch.com














































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Town of Leicester
Ambulance Billing & Collection Services RFP


RFP Holders List


Number Name of Firm Individual Requesting
1 Coastal Medical Billing Jennifer VanderBaan
2 Comstar Billing Jeff Tassi
3 Net Gain Marketing Inc. Amanda Miller
4 Seven Outsource Christina Miller
5 Intermedix Patrick Hart
6 EF Recovery Marshall Banks
7 Ambulance Reimbursement Systems Inc. Chris Spenner
8 Enhanced Management Services, Inc. Chuck Humphrey
9 Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP Michelle Franco


10 SourceHOV Antoine Lapsley
11 Stellar Recovery Danny Czyrny
12 DM Medical Billings Inc Amy Gifford
13 Cape Medical Billing Margie Barham


QUESTIONS ONLY
Quick Med Claims Samantha Travis 
Life Quest Services Tricia Larson 
Net Gain Marketing, Inc. Doc Mirino







Email Address Date Sent
jenn@coastalbilling.com 12/1/2016
jtassi@comstarbilling.com 12/1/2016
amanda@netgain4results.com 12/6/2016
christina@sevenoutsource.com 12/6/2016
Patrick.Hart@intermedix.com 12/6/2016
mbanks@efrecovery.com 12/6/2016
cspenner@arsnetwork.com 12/6/2016
chumphrey@enhancedms.com 12/8/2016
Michelle.Franco@lgbs.com 12/8/2016
Antoine.Lapsley@sourcehov.com 12/8/2016
danny.czyrny@stallarrcoveryinc.com 12/8/2016
agifford@dmmedicalbillings.com 12/8/2016
marketing@capebilling.com 12/14/2016


STravis@quickmedclaims.com
tlarson@lifequest-services.com
Doc.Mirino@MyGovWatch.com
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Doc Mirino
Net Gain Marketing
doc.mirino@mygovwatch.com
P: 877-533-1680 x700
 
 
 

From: Forsberg, Kristen [mailto:forsbergk@leicesterma.org] 
Sent: Monday, March 20, 2017 8:25 AM
To: Doc Mirino
Subject: RE: Ambulance Billing/Collection Service
 
Hi Doc,
 
The bid was awarded to ComStar and the contracts have been signed.  Thanks,
 
Kristen L. Forsberg
Assistant to the Town Administrator
Town of Leicester
3 Washburn Square
Leicester, MA 01524
508-892-7000
 

From: Doc Mirino [mailto:doc.mirino@mygovwatch.com] 
Sent: Monday, March 20, 2017 8:24 AM
To: Forsberg, Kristen <forsbergk@leicesterma.org>
Subject: RE: Ambulance Billing/Collection Service
 
Good morning,
 
 
Has the above been awarded yet, if so, who was awarded and have contracts been signed?
 
 
Best Regards,
Doc Mirino
Net Gain Marketing
Ph #877-533-1680 x700
Fax #866-848-9162
 
 

mailto:doc.mirino@mygovwatch.com
mailto:forsbergk@leicesterma.org
mailto:[mailto:doc.mirino@mygovwatch.com]
mailto:forsbergk@leicesterma.org
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